| ONLY ord the attached documents or the new address(es) below. ame and address of receiving party(ies) me: S.A.S. JEAN CASSEGRAIN ernal Address: reet Address: 12, rue Saint Florentin. tty: Paris tate: country: France Zip; 75001 dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No coument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents |
|--|
| ame and address of receiving party(ies) me: S.A.S. JEAN CASSEGRAIN ernal Address: eet Address: 12, rue Saint Florentin tty: Paris tate: country: France Zip: 75001 ddittonal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No cument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| me: S.A.S. JEAN CASSEGRAIN ernal Address: eet Address: 12, rue Saint Florentin ty: Paris tate: Country: France Zip: 75001 dditlonal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No cument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| me: S.A.S. JEAN CASSEGRAIN ernal Address: eet Address: 12, rue Saint Florentin ty: Paris tate: Country: France Zip: 75001 dditlonal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No cument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| eet Address: |
| ty: Paris tate: Country: France ddittonal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No cument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Ched? Yes No S. Total number of applications and patents |
| tate: Country: France |
| ty: Paris tate: country: France Zip: 75001 dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No cument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| tate: Country: France |
| tate: Country: France |
| dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No cument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No cument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| odditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No cument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| cument is being filed together with a new apparation B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| ched? |
| 6. Total number of applications and paterns |
| 6. Total number of applications and paterns |
| 6. Total number of applications and paterns |
| 2. J Otal Unitings of abbuses |
| involved:_1 |
| 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| - Fanlacad |
| None required (government interest not affecting title |
| 8. Payment Information |
| a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| 1 |
| b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-1730, 4049-001</u> |
| Authorized User Name |
| 1/24/07 |
| Date |
| Total number of pages including cover 4 |
| _ |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This assignment is by and between SOPHIE DELAFONTAINE, residing at 74, rue du Rocher, 75008 Paris, France ("Assignor") and S.A.S. JEAN CASSEGRAIN, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, having an office and place of business at 12, rue Saint Florentin, 75001 Paris, France ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor Is the inventor in the issued patents and/or pending patent applications listed in the annexed Schedule A ("the Patent Properties").

Whereas, as the result of her employment agreement with Assignee, Assignor is obligated to transfer all rights in the Patent Properties to Assignee.

Whereas, pursuant to her obligations, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, the inventions described and claimed therein, and any and all patents that have or may issue therefrom.

Now, therefore, for Ten Dollars (\$10), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby

1

assign to Assignee all of her rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, the inventions described and claimed therein, and any and all patents that may issue therefrom, as well as the right to sue for any and all past and present infringements thereof.

Assignor further agrees to execute such other and additional documents as may be necessary or desirable to perfect transfer of these rights to Assignee.

12/05/2906 Date

Sophie DeLafontaine

SCHEDULE A (PATENT PROPERTIES)

Conveying Party: SOPHIE DELAFONTAINE

Receiving Party: S.A.S. JEAN CASSEGRAIN

| PAT. NO(s | s)/APP. NO(s) |
|------------|---------------|
| | 29/267,983 |
| . <u> </u> | |

P.05

GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C. 270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor

New York, New York 10016-0601 Telephone: (212) 684-3900 Fax: (212) 684-3999

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

| CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: of the individual or entity nam dissemination, distribution or ous by telephone and return the for postage on all such returne | The information contained in this facsimile message is privileged and confidential, intended only for the use need below. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any need below. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any need below. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any need to be not stated and the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any need to be not stated as a state of the use of the | |
|--|--|--|
| | Assignment Services Division | |
| TO: | United States Patent and Trademark Office | |
| COMPANY: | | |
| TELEFAX NO.: | (571) 273-0140 | |
| TELEPHONE NO.: | (571) 272-3350 | |
| | Zoya V. Chemina, Patent Agent | |
| FROM: Zoya V. Chorrina, 12 Graph of State of the page (s) (including this cover sheet). Please call (212) 684-3900 immediately if transmission is interrupted or of poor quality. | | |
| | Our Ref. No.: 4049-001 | |
| January 24, 2007 | Your Ref No.: | |

Re: US Patent Application No.: 29/267,983

Please see the attached Recordation Cover Sheet and Assignment document, including a schedule A.

RECORDED: 01/24/2007